PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Aitan Ameti	01/04/2006
Keming Chen	01/04/2006
Robert J. Fontana	01/04/2006
Edward Richley	01/04/2006
Belinda Turner	01/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multispectral Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	20300 Century Blvd.	
City:	Germantown	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20874	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13436029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111 Phone: 704 444 1000

Email: USPTOIncoming@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zebra/Alston & Bird Address Line 1: 101 S. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	054054/417262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Gegg

Total Attachments: 1

source=417262 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0796

13436029

:H \$40 00

501873351

Jan. 4. Zunn Z. in. Mairiskerriai Anioriansi

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: Aitan Ameti, Keming Chen, Robert J. Fontana, Edward A. Richey, and Belinda Turner (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention known as Dkt. MHK.029.015 and entitled: EXTENSIBLE OBJECT LOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD USING MULTIPLE REFERENCES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Multispectral Solutions, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia and having its principal office and place of business at 20300 Century Blvd., Germantown, Maryland 20874 desires to acquire an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Patent Cooperation Treaty, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

Executed on the date(s) below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

1/9/12

Aitan Ameti

1/4/06

Keming Chen

Dellus resorbanc

Ledward Richley

Belinda Turner

Date Signed

1/4/06

Mulle Mully

Mulle Mully

1/4/06

Mulle Mulle

Mulle

Mulle Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

Mulle

PATENT REEL: 027965 FRAME: 0797

RECORDED: 03/30/2012